

**FIR No. 188/22**  
**P.S Sultanpuri**  
**STATE Vs. ROHIT @ RAHUL**

**09.06.2022**

*Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.*

Pr: Sh. Kumar Sanjay, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Rohit produced from J.C.

Put up for arguments on charge on **07.09.2022**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-IV)**  
**ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),**  
**North West, Rohini**  
**Delhi/09.06.2022 jk**