

SC 565-2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul
FIR No. 188 /2022
(Sultan Puri)

12.12.2022

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

FSL result and sanction under Section 39 Arms Act
still not received. Issue notice to SHO PS concerned to file FSL
result and sanction on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2023.

(Vikram)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS),
North West, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/12.12.2022