

SC 565-2022
STATE Vs. [ROHIT@Rahul](#)
FIR No. 188 /2022
(Sultan Puri)

28.07.2023

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from Jail no. 1 through VC.

PW HC Ajay is present. He is examined as PW -1 and discharged.

PW Jyoti Gautam is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants in sum of Rs. 5,000/- against him for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on 24.11.2023.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.07.2023**