

16 SC 565/2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul
188 /2022 (Sultan Puri)

24.11.2023

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.
Ld. Counsel for accused.
PWs Ms. Jyoti Gautam and Mr. Jatin are in person.

PW-2 Ms. Jyoti Gautam and PW-3 Mr. Jatin partly examined in chief and their further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property as well as CCTV footage which is still not received from FSL. They be summoned again for NDOH.

Notice be issued to SHO as well as DCP concerned to write a special priority letter to Director, FSL concerned to expedite the process and file the report expeditiously on NDOH.

List for PE on **21.02.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.11.2023