

21.02.2024

Pr: Sh. K.D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is absent.
PW Jatin in person.

NBWs be issued against accused Rohit @ Rahul along with notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C for NDOH.

PW Jatin is present, however, in the absence of accused, this PW is discharged unexamined and **be summoned again** for NDOH.

PWs Jyoti Gautam is absent despite service, therefore, **she be also summoned again** for NDOH.

Let **other PWs be also summoned** for NDOH.

FSL result still not received. Therefore, **notice be issued to SHO as well as DCP concerned to write a special priority letter to Director, FSL concerned to expedite the process and file the report** expeditiously for NDOH.

List for PE on **29.07.2024**.

(VIKRAM)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/21.02.2024