

SC 565-2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul
FIR NO. 188/2022
(Sultan Puri)

15.01.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel Ms. Neha has appeared for accused Rahul and it is submitted that accused Rahul @ Rohit is in JC in FIR no. 136/20 PS Begumpur. Hence adjourned.

Issue production warrants of accused Rohit @ Rahul for NDOH. It be mentioned in the warrants that accused is on bail in this case therefore, need not be retained for the purpose of productions only, if released in other cases.

Witnesses be summoned again for NDOH.

List for PE on 09.05.2025.

**VIKRAM
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/15.01.2025**