

SC 565-2022
STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul
FIR No. 188/2022
(Sultan Puri)

02.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused absent.

On submission of Id. Counsel that accused is in JC in FIR No. 136/2020, production warrants of accused were issued. Neither the production warrants nor any report has been received from Jail Superintendent concerned.

Notice to surety received back served. However, surety has not appeared.

Fresh process be issued in terms of previous order for the next date of hearing.

List on 20.08.2025.

**SHIVAJI ANAND
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/02.06.2025**