

1

SC 565/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul

FIR No. 188/2022

PS (Sultan Puri)

20.08.2025

Present : Ms. Geeta Bansiwala, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person.

No PW is present.

Let witness Jatin at sr. no. 6 be summoned for NDOH.

List for PE on 28.10.2025.

**(SHIVAJI ANAND)**

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)

North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.08.2025