

18

SC 565/2022

STATE Vs. ROHIT@Rahul

FIR No. 188/2022

PS (Sultan Puri)

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused not produced from JC(on bail in this case).

Let production warrant be issued against the accused for
NDOH.

Witness Jatin has not turned up despite service.

Let fresh summons be issued against him for NDOH.

Put up on 13.03.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/28.10.2025